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HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE

1;. This,parts catalogue has been made up on basis of the date Of OCTOBER 1989,

2 . The order placed with an abbreviated part number is not acceptable.

Be sure to place an order with the full REF. NO. with parts name,

for ex. (correct) AU128E Supplementary tension ass'y

128for ex. (wrong) Supplementary tension ass'y

3 ^ The parts are subject to change without prior notice.

. -4

•i.

^ 1

. ^

y

It.' k

tV-,- ^

», t '5a: • .ia.:,
•>

> .

'...ifc

^ Ik

: ihi
,• V

? •

' i< ^ ' • . •

1^,
1

- V -n^ •• H.

^T-
I.

i' s
ti-f

->V .rv,; j: • -•
-v!-"C«:v-. y . .VV,-r -..yA;'" -.vx -*v

y A/'
^ , • y.'-.

\ • • -x-.'-

>, ••.'• '

yy vJ, y

• y.ry^>:
r ' «-•

•.'•-HA-:.:

• V , •

f" 'V
«v

..VKV

•V-: ^^nyr;y'4^.iy

l- vi-: .,fV. =V> .'

i « T » < .f: • ., A . .
J •'

.GV.- 5?^ .\^ \ •.• V. 'i- '-.

f .V: ,••' ...• \ ., .y><

-y.':1} ^5? '3., ' ,a ;t"—

V\ y. yy:y-; -vyyii3y-a,cyy^yyyA.
p •' ^ . <1 . .* . v-V/kt .•V'- ^ : ' 3* . ' »•'- ; k ' '*A •. <1 . •' .» -v. 1-. • r ,: w • "• I/, < . . •'

y;--y yva'. ^
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

page

1. Machine Body Component Parts 2

2. Top Shaft, Needle Bar, Take-up Lever 6

3 . Presser Bar, Knee Lifter 8

4. Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft, Oil Lubrication 12

5. Feed Mechanism t 14

6. Automatic Reverse Feed 18

7. Thread Trimmer 20

8. Accessories 22

9. Gathering Equipment 24

(Foot Peddle Type)

10. Gathering Equipment 26

(Electro Magnetic Type)

11. Automatic Presser Foot Lifter 28

(Electro Magnetic Type)

12. Matsushita AC Servo Motor 30

13. Gauge Parts 32

14. Numerical Index Of Parts 34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ( 1 ) Machine Body Component Parts

SO 031
121 122

119

115 \

SO 390

80 001

119^ Q

so 139

SO 034

120

117 —

118 ^

119

SO 446

•^sc 001

SC130(S8.S6)—^
SC129(S2) ^

so 971

SR 202

SO 031

106
SR 202 I ^

109 108 107 SO 086

129

.Hk;

irrsc 39oQ(

130(S8)
131 (S6) 134(SaS6) 137(56)
132(92) 135(32) 138(S2)

SIM067

>

136(88)

133(82)

8N042
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80 031 SC019A
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1. ( 1) Machine Body Component Parts

REF NO.

oa $
PARTS NO.

tJD ^ PARTS NAME
fi &
QTY

AUlOl 2111702-443 —
Bobbin winder lever 1

AU102C 2111602-432-C — Bobbin winder cover 1

AU103 2123511-211 V y Top cover 1

AU104G 2111602-403-G (SL) Bobbin winder ass'y 1

AU105A 2111602-424-A Cam guide 1

AU106A 2111602-427-A Bobbin winder hinge pin 1

AU107 2111702-423 Rubber ring 1

AU108 2111602-428 Bobbin winder spring 1

AU109 2111602-429 Cam spring 1

AUllOF 2111602-245-F A Cam 1

AUlll 2111702-444 Adjusting lever 1

AU112A 2111601-254-A it ^ ^ Rubber plug

AU113A 2122501-264-A Rubber Plug 1

AU114A 2110901-305-A /I' y — Oil gauge window 1

AU115A 2111601-264-A Rubber plug

AU116C 2111602-360-C ca) Bobbin thread tension ass'y 1

AU117A 2111602-311-A Thread guide pin 1

AU118A 2111602-319-A Nut 1

AU119A 2111601-229-A Rubber plug

AU120C 2111601-241-C ^ t: V — Thread take-up cover 1

AU121A 2123511-432-A T - ^ B Back cover 1

AU122 2123501-435 T-y Packing for back cover 1

AU123B 2123505-232-B V y Packing for face 1

AU124B 2123511-231-B mm Face plate 1

AU125B 2121602-315-B mm^m^ Thread guide 1

AU126A 2110902-316-A Thread guide front 1

AU127D 2110602-313-D Thread guide right 1

AU128E 2111102-301-E (M) Supplementary tension ass'y 1

AU129 0252077-125 y — 7* /w iS' y V y Cable clip 1

AU130 2111761-277 <S8> Switch board ass'y <S8> 1

AU131 2111751-277 SfFS® <S6> Switch board ass'y <S6> 1

AU132 2111701-277 mr^mm <S2> Switch board ass'y <S2> 1

AU133 2111701-278 <S2> Spacer for switch board <S2>

AU134 2111761-272 <S8,S6> Switch box <S8.S6> 1

AU135 2111701-272 7. <S2> Switch box <S2> 1

AU136 2111771-276 mr^yiy-h <S8> Switch plate <S8> 1

AU137 2111781-276 u- h <S6> Switch plate <S6> 1

AU138 2111711-276 mrpyi^-h <S2> Switch plate <S2> 1

AU139 2123599-411 h <S8> Model plate <S8> 1

AU140 2123589-411 h <S6> Model plate <S6> 1

AU141 2123579-411 ^y'/uyu- V <S2> Model plate <S2> 1

AU142 2111702-442 ffiiiii y V y Pressure ring 1

AU143A 2111601-418-A 7.-< —-y- —7. ^ V OL ~ Spacer screw 1

SCOOIB 9013400-027-B 7.7 y a. — Screw (M4 P = 0.7) 1

SC019A 9016700-029-A y 7. If y 3. — Tapping screw

SC031 9820412-479 y 3.— Screw (M4 P = 0.7) 17

SC034 9870408-479 y =7 -i y » — Screw CM4 P = 0.7) 1

SC086 9820408-467 y "7 ^ ^ y 3.— Screw (M4 P = 0.7) 1

SC129 9016200-042 7 y •> + — Screw with washer CMS P = 0.5)

SC130 9016200-045 7 y -> -f —v> Screw with washer CMS P = 0.5)

SC139 9016200-076 7. ^ y ^ — Screw 1

SC390 9625404-776 y y .y h-fe.y h T' 7 y3. — Screw CM4 P = 0.7)

SC392 9625506-776 y y y h-fe<y y3. — Screw CMS P = 0.8) 1

SC446 9016600-001 7 y 3U — Screw CM4 P=0.7) 1

SC971 9721512-776 y T y \-JS.y \- 7. {f \) z,. - Screw CMS P = 0.8) 1

SN042 9172200-119 y y \- Nut 5

SN067 9183300-107 y y \- Nut 1

SR202 9080200-002 7. h y y y V y E Snapring E 2
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1. ( 2 ) Machine Body Component Parts

so oil

^50771

SRI 24

150

151

^n^SVV316
SO 554

154

SO 735

SC318

SO 380

so 926

164

SO 029

166

152 153SO 040

160(S8)
161(S6.S2)

r/
SC971 SCI98 SR036 155

S6 S2

^R124
SO 735

SN 013
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159(S6.S2)

156
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1. ( 2 ) Machine Body Component Parts

REF NO.

QD H
PARTS NO.

pn ^ PARTS NAME
m it
QTY

AU145

AU146A

AU147A

AU148

AU149B

2111404-328

2111601-153-A

2111604-571-A

2111604-574

2111604-570-B

•; -y if

y KP C <S8>
<S8>

<S8>

<S8>

Spring for bobbin presser

Bed leg C

Magnet base block

Magnet base Stiffener

Magnet base ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU150B

AU151A

AU152A

AU153A

AU154

2111604-573-B

2111604-579-A

2111404-327-A

2111704-575-A

0252037-126

<S8>

<S8>

cm.')
'r — 9 -f

Bobbin presser

Lever

Cusion rubber

Sensor ass'y

Cable tie

1

1

1

1

AU155A

AU156

AU157A

AU158

AU159

2111744-576-A

0252297-142

0252017-143-A

2111601-267

0252047-114

-fev-y- — h

•fy if ZY

y 7 + y 7^3?

3 — h y y 3. <S8>

<S2,S6>

Sensor bracket

Plug 3P

Plug cap 3P

Plug for bed hole

Plug for bed hole

1

1

1

1

1

AU160B

AU161A

AU162A

AU163

AU164

2111601-152-B

2210101-152-A

2210101-151-A

2111122-356

2111102-398

^ y VmB <S8>

hms <S2,S6>
y h A

^ :3. > \Ly iS ^ K

Bed leg B

Bed leg B

Bed leg A

Thread tension release pin

Guide pipe

1

1

1

1

1

AU165

AU166B

AU167

AU168E

AU169C.

2111602-350

2111112-356-B

2111102-358

2110202-354-E

0252012-191-C

cm
.ft t* V

<S2,S6>

Thread tension unit

Thread tension release pin

Screw (9/64)

Thread take -up spring

Bobbin presser

1

1

1

1

1

AU170A

AU171C

AU172B

AU173

AU174B

2112451-153-A

0252012-193-C

0252022-192-B

2123523-111

2111403-120-B

-^y \-mC <S2.S6>

<S2,S6>

<S2,S6>

mvm cm

Bed leg C

Lever holder

Lever

Needle plate

Slide plate ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU175

SCOllA

SC040

SC198

SC318

1110301-522

9013600-005-A

9016200-010

9820616-467

9015600-018

it >;

V

9 y y •\r —

7. ^ i; 3. —

•fey U-a- —

Slide plate spring

Screw (11/64)

Screw with washer

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

Screw (11/64)

1

1

SC380

SC554

SC735

SC771B

SC926A

9501508-276

9530801-479

9540816-279

9013400-021-B

9026900-030-A

fey V 3- —

7. y 3L —

7. y 3. -

7. y a -

b

Screw (15/64)

Screw (1/8)

Screw (1/8)

Screw (3/32)

Screw (M8 P = 1.25)

1

2

2

2

1

SC971

SN013

SW316

SR036

SR124

9721512-776

9420201-119

9030200-016

9080100-030

9080100-024

y 'r y b /I' b

9-y V

7. t' y yiT 9 y —

!/ y y 7* y V if

7. b y 7' y 7 C

Screw (M5 P = 0.8)

Nut

Spring washer

Grip ring

Snap ring C

1

1

2

1

1

SO029 9060100-029 O y Rubber packing 1
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Top Shaft, Needle Bar,2. ±01 . if# • Take-u; LeveT

209 @

SC018

212

SC018 T-

SC776

SC394

SC735

SN042

SC085

SC716

SC384

SC394

^ \SC384-^

80021

SW006
218 I

SC415

SCI 24

sol 13

SC304

SC121
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2. Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take-up Lever

REF NO.

n A
pa W

PARTS NO.
00 PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AU201

AU202B

AU203F

AU204B

AU205A

2112004-260

2110604-140-B

2110904-113-F

2122404-220-B

2123502-131-A

ca)
9- (S.)

(M)
^ 9 V ^

Top shaft rear bushing ass'y

Top shaft collar ass'y

Top shaft center bushing

Top shaft front bushing ass'y

Take-up lever crank

1

1

1

1

1

AU206B

AU207B

AU208A

AU209

AU210D

2210102-215-B

2110202-122-B

2111702-021-A

2111602-115

2110202-113-D

(M)
y y -yy ij —

y' -y y y

Needle bar crank washer

Needle bar side block

Thread take -up lever ass'y

Plastic plug

Needle bar bushing upper

1

1

1

1

1

AU211B

AU212F

AU213

AU214

AU215

2111402-111-B

2110202-114-F

2110222-116

2121002-116

2110402-193

y' y y y

mil

Needle bar

Needle bar bushing lower

Thread guide

Needle bar thread guide

Needle #11

1

1

1

1

1

AU216B

AU217

AU218

AU219

AU220B

2111106-391-B

2110904-129

2123504-125

2110904-124

2110904-123-B

•7 j.

Retainer plate for oil wick

Oil adjusting rubber

Felt

Oil adjusting valve spring

Oil adjusting valve

1

1

1

1

1

AU221A

AU222

AU223

AU224B

AU225A

2110604-118-A

2110904-127

2123504-111

2110604-152-B

2111704-151-A

y 9 7' 7 If -y —

±$4
X i y V 3. —

X 5 $

Top shaft plug

Washer

Top shaft

Hand wheel screw

Hand wheel

1

1

1

1

1

AU226B

AU227

AU228

AU229

AU230A

2111707-650-B

2111707-643

2111707-641

1255208-149

2111707-642-A

(S)

= -

-fe v-y-—(g.)

9 - h' y V -yX

jh/i' X —

Magnet holder ass'y

Cover plate

Sensor board ass'y

Clip

Sensor board holder

1

1

1

1

AU154

AU231

AU232

AU233

SC018B

0252037-126

2123506-312

2111102-225

2123506-354

9015600-030-B

X — y'jvfi y(

^ ^ ^y y

-ty h y V —

Cable tie

Wick

Oil cut for thread take -up

Retainer plate for oil wick

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

1

1

1

1

SC085

SC121

SC123

SC124

SC304

9820406-467

9016200-020

9016200-039

9016200-027

9015600-004

X 7 y a. —

y y I) ^-

7.7 y 3. —

^ y —

-ty h y y V ^ —

Screw CM4 P = 0.7)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw CM4 P = 0.7)

Screw (M3 P = 0.5)

Screw (5/16)

1

1

1

SC384

SC387

SC394

SC415

SC536

9501602-276

9501604-256

9625606-776

9255306-419

9531507-276

•b V h yy V ^-

yy^)^ —

V X y h -fe y y y \) a. —

y y a.—

y y a.—

Screw (1/4)

Screw (1/4)

Screw (M6 P=1.0)

Screw (M3 P = 0.5)

Screw (15/64)

1

4

3

2

SC716

SC735

SC776

SN042

SW006A

9541604-256

9540816-279

9013400-026

9172200-119

9030100-006-A

yyv^ —

y y V a.—

y y ]) a.—

9- y h

y 'y y -v —

Screw (1/4)

Screw (1/8)

Screw (9/32)

Nut

Washer

1

1

1

2

1

SO021

S0113

9060100-021

9060200-013

0 y V X

^ -f /lyiy — Zly

Rubber packing

Oil seal

1

1
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SC326
S0110

SW072

SC390

SW105

SR203

SR202

SW2ig
SC902

SN 055

SR202

SC260

3. }f;t • KB 5 «) •KJiIf (1) ^K '̂nJt^ter"

311

SN040 1-

SC932^!:0
SN041

SR202
SC260

m

SR216

321 318

312

SC732
soon

SC914

rV3-lJ314

S-SC914

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ( 1 ) Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

REF NO.

DD #
PARTS NO.

pn ^ PARTS NAME
m ^
QTY

AU301

AU302

AU303A

AU304

AU305

2123513-253

2111103-252

2123513-258-A

2122403-410

2121603-412

-y K B

(^)

Knee lifter rod

Knee lifter link

Knee lifter connecting push rod

Tension release ass'y

Retainer

1

1

1

1

1

AU306

AU307A

AU308A

AU309B

AU310B

2121603-256

2111103-414-A

2111601-251-A

2121603-355-B

2122503-351-B

V y

\) -y if

^\±.'r y
7 V ^

Knee lifter plate

Tension release spring

Knee lifter plate shaft

Presser bar lifter lever crank

Presser bar lifter lever

1

1

1

1

1

AU311Q

AU312H

AU313E

AU314E

AU315C

2111101-300-Q

2111101-311-H

2110601-312-E

2110203-340-E

2110203-341-C

yj- -i V (^)

y

y ^ y !f

cm

Oil pan ass'y

Oil pan

Oli pan gasket

Knee lifter bracket ass'y

Knee lifter bracket

1

1

1

1

1

AU316

AU317E

AU318C

AU319

AU320

2111103-366

2110203-342-E

2110213-303-C

2111103-364

2111103-344

cm

Knee lifter plunger

Knee lifter arm

Knee lifter pad

Knee lifter shaft spring

Knee lifter controller

1

1

1

1

1

AU321A

AU322

SC237A

SC260A

SC286A

2111103-363-A

2111103-367

9015500-081-A

9018500-030-A

9015500-117-A

y yiT

t* tK y h y a —

b* 5/ h X i? y OL -

t* tK y h X ^ y a —

Knee lifter shaft

Knee lifter shaft bushing

Pivot screw C3/16)

Pivot screw (3/16)

Pivot screw (11/64)

1

1

1

SC326

SC367

SC390

SC394

SC732

9015600-026

9501208-256

9625404-776

9625606-776

9016400-023

-fe .y h X ^ V ^ —

-fey l-X^ y.3- —

"f ir y h-fey hx^ y-3- —

y .y |--t.y hX^ y-a- —

X iS' y ^ -

Screw (11/64)

Screw (3/16)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw (M6 P=1.0)

Screw (M8 P=1.25)

1

1

1

SC902

SC914

SC932A

SN040

SN041

9580902-118

9592002-159

9024000-002-A

9172500-104

9410125-107

h

h

Zf-'y h

-y b

Screw (9/64)

Screw (15/64)

Screw (15/64)

Nut

Nut

1

1

1

SN055

SW072

SW105

SW219

SR202

9027200-012

9030100-072

9030100-105

9120300-418

9080200-002

y h

17 y v' —

17 y -> •»- —

17 y -V —

X h y T' y V r E

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Snap ring E

1

1

1

SR216

SR203

soon

SOllO

9080200-016

9080200-003

9060100-011

9060200-010

X h y y y V E

XhyT'yV^T'E

o y Vi/

Snapring E

Washer

Rubber packing

Oil seal

1

1

1

1
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SC240

344

343

342

SC390-

356

3 . »;t . . fSitfIB# ( 2 )

352

351

SR244

'^,1 SC394

SC391

SC394

341

SR212

SW017

SC984
347

SC517

SC984

SB 052

331-

O

332-

SC400 0

333

334

SR212

/^V
SC517 336

10

I \ 335
334

323

324

325

y 326

327 i
80034

>167

328

SP167-«>. N>

330

SC 522

SC209

329
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3. If «> %«, . ISSi tf (2) M«t'er"

REF NO.

$
PARTS NO.

PARTS NAME
m ife
QTY

AU323B

AU324

AU325

AU326

AU327

2123503-205-B

2123503-271

2111113-274

2110903-213

2123503-226

Upper feed presser regulating screw

Presser regulating screw

Presser regulating nut

Presser spring

Upper feed spring stopper

1

1

1

1

1

AU328A

AU329A

AU330

AU331A

AU332

2123503-228-A

2123505-496-A

2123503-268

2123503-211-A

2123503-267

-bin y

iy-y ^

Upper feed spring

Upper feed lifter lever

Presser bar support upper

Presser bar

Presser bar bushing

1

1

1

1

1

AU333B

AU334

AU335A

AU336

AU337A

2123503-262-B

2123503-386

2123503-387-A

2123523-220

2123505-210-A

V

AiM y =» p
_hj|| y 3 P14

Upper feed bar

Upper feed collar

Upper feed collar shaft

Presser foot ass'y

Presser bar support lower

1

1

1

1

AU338A

AU339

AU340

AU341A

AU342A

2123505-283-A

2123503-284

2123513-281

2123503-282-A

2123505-462-A

y y

-biny

±31! y <=» y K

Upper feed pin

Upper feed crank

Upper feed dog

Upper feed support

Upper feed rock rod

1

1

1

1

AU343E

AU344

AU345

AU346B

AU347

2121602-518-E

2123505-502

2111105-312

2123505-468-B

2123505-565

(a)
3^ y y v
^ y _

y •> y (til)

Oil stopper

Stitch pressing shaft

Feed link

Upper feed lever

Stitch pressing shaft bushing (F)

1

1

1

1

1

AU348

AU349B

AU350B

AU351A

AU352

2121003-386

2123505-490-B

2123505-396-B

2123505-493-A

2122405-560

±31! y 3 p

4'^¥^±y-^ cm)

±31! y ®±y yypviy K

cm

Upper feed collar

Upper feed lifter plate

Upper feed lifter block

Upper crank rod

Stitch presser cam ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU353A

AU354

AU355A

AU356

SC004A

2123505-495-A

2122405-565

2123501-264-A

2123502-184

9013200-004-A

±3i! y ±T" «=* y K$4

cm

y -1 y ij' —if — K

y. a.—

Upper crank rod pin

Stitch pressing shaft bushing (R)

Rubber plug

Finger guard

Screw (11/64)

1

1

1

1

1

SC209A

SC240A

SC391

SC394

SC400

9015500-021-A

9015500-085-A

9625505-776

9625606-776

9625408-776

f tH y 1 iJ' y a. -

f -y h y> y V ^-

y y y h -fe .y h ^ y 3. —

y -{r .y h-fe .y h y.y y ^ -

y^jr .j/ h-t.y [• y ]} a. —

Pivot screw (3/16)

Pivot screw (11/64)

Screw (M5 P=0.8)

Screw (M6 P=1.0)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

1

1

1

2

2

SC517

SC522

SC984

SW017

SR212

9531102-219

9531104-267

9721412-776

9030100-017

9080200-012

^ y a. —

X y a. —

y y y ^ —

h y y' y V ^ E

Screw (11/64)

Screw (11/64)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Washer

Snap ring E

2

1

2

1

2

SR213

SR244

SO034

SB052

SP167

9080200-013

9070200-020

9060100-034

9070400-008

9050100-060

y. 1 y y y V E

- — K/W'-iT y y !f

0 y vy

— — K /u p — 7 —

y -< y h y ^ y y

Snapring E

Needle bearing

Rubber packing

Needle roller

Rivet round

1

1

1

1

1
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4 . • Titi
Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft
Oil Lubrication

SC085

I . .565

SC522- SC131

SC312 401
I

12

SC384
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4. Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft
Oil Lubrication

REF NO.

iSi s

PARTS NO.
A ^ PARTS NAME

m n
QTY

AU401A

AU402A

AU403

AU404

AU405

2I23506-147-A

2111706-149-A

2123506-428

2123506-335

2123506-424

b* ^ y (jg.)

7 a yu h

7 = yu h

Upper oil feed pipe

Oil returning tube

Oil tube retainer

Felt

Felt holder

1

1

1

1

1

AU406B

AU407C

AU408A

AU409A

AU410

2111136-110-B

2110206-116-C

2122406-144-A

2110206-346-A

2110216-321

/UjH'yy (S)
/U.'i-yy h

^ yU.'< -f

0 lb y

Oil pump body ass'y

Magnet

Lower oil feed pipe

Oil retainer

Feed shaft wick

1

1

1

1

AU411A

AU412

AU413B

AU414A

AU415F

2110204-012-A

2123504-242

2110904-241-B

2110204-243-A

2111104-211-F

(ffl)

7* -y •> V ;/_h

Gear ass'y

Vertical shaft bushing upper

Vertical shaft

Vertical shaft bushing lower

Lower shaft

1

1

1

1

1

AU416A

AU417

AU418

AU419

AU420B

2110204-214-A

2123504-213

2111116-366

2111401-264

2111404-212-B

TlbT' y yy

TIA7* y yy if y

T^"7 -a^yw- h

TliT' y yy

Lower shaft bushing rear

Lower shaft bushing center

Oil felt

Rubber plug

Lower shaft bushing front

1

1

1

1

AU421C

AU422B

AU423B

AU424B

AU425A

2110606-233-C

2110616-214-B

2111704-310-B

2110114-321-B

2111604-320-A

y y if

p _ ^ i; - 7 y ^ (ila)

ALd-tfv <S2.S6>

'•Hb'v (M) <S8>

Oil adjusting spring

Oil adjusting screw

Rotary hook ass'y

AL bobbin

Bobbin ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU426B

AU427B

SC085

SC131

SC312

2110604-301-B

2110904-315-B

9820406-467

9015600-031

9015600-034

;i-: t* V y - X

^y^J'y-r — —

iJ' y a —

-fey \- 7^ !7 y 3. —

-fe y h X ^ y 3. —

Bobbin case ass'y

Hook retainer

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw (11/64)

Screw (M8 P = 1.25)

1

1

1

1

1

SC327

SC384

SC385

SC394

SC522

9015600-027

9501602-276

9501603-256

9625606-776

9531104-267

•fey y^a- —

•feyh^^^ya. —

•fey ya. —

y^ryHryhXiJ'ya.-

X y 3. -

Screw (15/64)

Screw (1/4)

Screw (1/4)

Screw (MS P = 0.8)

Screw (11/64)

7

1

1

SC565

SC682

SW219

9013300-014

9541201-256

9120300-418

X y 3. -

y 3. —

77y h7y->'+' —

Screw (11/64)

Screw (3/16)

Washer 1
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5 . ( 1 ) Feed Mechanism

SW139

SW 229

SO 903
SC519

SC394

SO 931

9 SC316

SW229

so 391

' ^ SO384

SO 394

^ 507 508 '

SC519

SO 519

SO 286

530 SC336-^
C^SC266

SW229

SO 034

538 534 SO034

SN043

535 SO 001

14

SO 329

SO 394 /

SR207

SC384

9^

SC519 S

S0038

SC714 517

SO 034

SW307

523 '

SCOOlB
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5. (1) Feed Mechanism

REF NO.

QD

PARTS NO.
pp ^ PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AU501B

AU502C

AU503

AU504

AU505A

2110305-160-B

2111105-140-C

2111115-111

2123505-412

2123505-411-A

^ 7 V ^ n y K (S.)

y p- .y K cm
51! y A

_L5^ y A p .y K

_b5i! y A

Crank rod ass'y

Crank rod ass'y

Feed cam ass'y

UpF>er feed cam rod

UpF>er feed cam

1

1

1

1

1

AU506

AU507A

AU508A

AU509

AU510

2110205-231

2111105-282-A

2111105-314-A

2123505-465

2123505-431

51! y 16 > /L' hIJ
P .y

5^ y y V ^ A

_h5^ y

Feed shaft bushing (F)

Hinge Pin

Feed link shaft A

Upper feed rock shaft

Upper feed rock arm

1

1

1

1

1

AU511A

AU512

AU513

AU514A

AU515

2121605-433-A

2111105-318

2140104-418

2120704-231-A

2123505-326

y P -y K f V

5^ y B
—$6 7* y V' V

7 —

pgi5$6 y y V

Joint for needle feed rock link

Feed regulator shaft B

Feed regulator shaft B bushing

Lower shaft collar

Upper feed regulator shaft bushing

1

1

1

1

AU516A

AU517A

AU518A

AU519

AU520B

2123505-472-A

2111407-551-A

2123505-338-A

2123515-535

2123505-529-B

±511 y

U - 7. 7* y V

7. 7' y V ^ 7 y

±511 y 5S->'-'^^

Upper feed regulator shaft

Thread trimmer lever

Feed regulator lever spring

Spring hook

Spring

1

1

1

1

1

AU521

AU522A

AU523A

AU524D

AU525

2123525-535

2123505-536-A

2123505-357-A

2123505-334-D

2123505-352

X 7" y V T' 7 y

±51! y -Vyi-

±5^ y ^-I" —-y" —

Spring hook

Spring retainer

Upper feed regulating dial

Feed regulator lever

Spacer

1

1

1

1

1

AU526

AU527

AU528B

AU529A

AU530A

2123505-350

2123505-358

2123505-348-B

2123505-515-A

2123505-477-A

±3^y y ^ - (ffi.)

±5ii y

±m y p y K

Dial screw ass'y

Upper feedrate scale board

Upper feedrate scale plate

Upper feedrate indicator

Upper feedrate regulating rod

1

1

1

1

1

AU531F

AU532B

AU533B

AU534B

AU535A

2123505-520-F

2123505-510-B

2123505-344-B

2123505-513-B

2123505-518-A

±511 y cm)

-i -fe5i ^ cm

'1' *fe5i 5 p y K

^ 5 p y K$6
'f -t5i 5 X h y — 7* 7 y h

Upper feedrate regulating plate ass'y

Walking feed stopper ass'y

Gathering rod

Shaft

Bracket

1

1

1

1

1

AU536

AU537B

AU538A

AU539B

SCOOIB

2123515-530

2123505-528-B

2123505-512-A

2123505-470-B

9013400-027-B

5 cm)

•i X h y''^—$6

'f -fe52t 5 P y h

±5^ y (a)
X y 3. -

Gathering control dial ass'y

Differential adjusting shaft

Rod

Upper feed regulator

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

1

1

1

1

SC034

SC266

SC286A

SC316

SC329

9870408-479

9015500-133

9015500-117-A

9015600-016

9015600-028

X ^ y a —

f tH y h X 7 y ^ -

t* tH y h X 7 y ^ —

X 7 y a. —

X 7 y a —

Screw (M4 P=0.7)

Pivot screw

Pivot Screw

Screw C3/16)

Screw

1

1

1

SC336

SC384

SC391

SC394

SC519

9026900-006

9501602-276

9625505-776

9625606-776

9531102-256

X 7 y a. —

X 7 y » -

y y y h -fe y h X 7 y a. —

y 'T y h -fe y h X 7 y -at —

X 7 y 3. —

Screw

Screw (1/4)

Screw (M5 P=0.8)

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

Screw (11/64)

1

1

SC678

SC714

SC903

SC931

SN043

9541111-207

9541507-263

9581201-456

9581203-947

9172600-119

X 7 y aL —

X ^ y 3. —

h

h

y- y h

Screw (11/64)

Screw (1/8)

Screw (3/16)

Screw (3/16)

Nut

1

1

1

1

SW229

SW307B

SR207

SOOOl

SO038

9030100-229

9030300-007-B

9080200-007

9060100-001

9060100-038

7 7 y b 7 y •> —

y7yv'^' —

X b y y y V ^ E

o y V7'

O y V;/

Washer

Wave washer

Snap ring E

Rubber packing

Rubber packing

1

1

2

1

15
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5 . ^0 II# ( 2 ) Feed Mechanism

545-

SO503

SW142 /

554 561

SC086

SC113

542

SOC07

543

SCI 08

JSO903

SC903

SC519

SO018

16

SC394

SO,019

564
SC519

M

SR202

SC519

558

SR202

0—SO 327

SC067
SC543
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5. (2) Feed Mechanism

REF NO.
pn §

PARTS NO.
iSp ^ PARTS NAME

m
QTY

AU540B

AU541C

AU542

AU543A

AU544

2I10205-204-B

2110305-261-C

2123505-335

2123505-308-A

2111115-341

(a)

(a)

Sliding block ass'y

Feed lifting bell arm

Feed regulator lever shaft

Feed regulator lever ass'y

Spring retainer plate

1

1

1

1

1

AU545

AU546A

AU547C

AU548D

AU549

0252023-136

2110105-354-A

2110305-353-C

2110905-356-D

2111705-350

V y y

1? ^ ^ T t* V

y -i 7s ]) a. -

cm <ss>

Spring for feed regulator

Dial spring

Dial pin

Feed regulator dial shaft

Feed regulator dial ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU550B

AU551

AU552D

AU553

AU554F

2111005-225-B

2123525-223

2111005-211-D

2111105-231

2111005-221-F

M 1^14

V yy yM

Feed bar shaft

Feed dog

Feed bar bell crank

Feed shaft bushing front

Feed bar

1

1

1

1

1

AU555A

AU556

AU557H

AU558C

AU559A

2110905-271-A

2110205-233

2111105-310-H

0252013-157-C

2110205-282-A

(M)
^ ^ v K

^ y K^;t|4

Feed rock shaft

Oil rejecter

Feed regulator ass'y

Connecting rod

Hinge pin

1

1

1

1

AU560A

AU561B

AU562

AU563D

AU564A

2111105-255-A

2111116-337-B

2111405-251

2110915-321-D

2123505-327-A

7 v y 7 ^ V Feed lifting bell crank ass'y

Felt

Feed lifting shaft

Feed regulator stud

Feed regulator cam

1

1

1

1

1

AU565B

AU566A

AU567

AU152A

AU506

2111404-230-B

2111105-345-A

2111605-350

2111404-327-A

2110205-231

ymijy- cm
y K|4

aHO if'-f T/u cm <S2.S6>
7 'y y 3 y ^ — <S2,S6>

ill 0 t4 7' y V T'M

Lower shaft collar

Connecting pin

Feed regulator dial ass'y

Cushion rubber

Feed shaft bushing CF)

1

1

1

1

SC067

SC086

SC108

SC113

SC327

9541226-279

9820408-467

9013800-008

9013800-013

9015600-027

7s7 V ^ - <S2>

7s 7 ]} ^ —

7s7 V

7 7 V ^ —

7 7 V c.-

Screw (3/16)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw (3/16)

Screw (3/16)

Screw (15/64)

1

1

1

7

SC374

SC394

SC519

SC543

SC544

9501503-276

9625606-776

9531102-256

9541227-279

9530801-479

-iL .y h 77 V <S2.S6>

7 7 V

7 7^)^ —

7 7 <S6,S8>

77 ^} =.-

Screw (15/64)

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

Screw (11/64)

Screw (3/16)

Screw (1/8)

1

1

1

SC692

SC903

SW139A

SW142

SR202

9541207-279

9581201-456

9030100-139-A

9030100-142

9080200-002

77 a.—

h

y 7 y v 9 y y —

y 7 y Y 9 y y ^ —

7 Y y-f^) y yE

Screw (3/16)

Screw (3/16)

Washer

Washer

Snap ring E

1

1

1

S0007

50018

50019

9060100-007

9060100-018

9060100-019

0 yy

0 yy y

0 1; V

Rubber packing

Rubber packing

Rubber packing

1

1

1
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6. Automatic Reverse Feed

SR212

1/

SR212
602

%

604

so 030 603

^ '̂Jl^SCOOO

SC030

18

yT 4w226,<(«^
/SW330

SC020

SR203

^ SO028
SC030 • I SO655

614 615 I tf)isR203

SO 028
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6. Automatic Reverse Feed

mai#^
REF NO.

OD

PARTS NO.
PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AU601

AU602

AU603

AU604

AU605

2123517-630

0252013-138

2123501-371

0252017-148

0252033-107

i/y ^ K cm

t* V

7.-/ -y if -7 i/

=7 if

7* V y if (iS)

Back tacking solenoid

Pin

Spring hook

Plug Pin

Reverse spring

1

1

1

2

1

AU606L

AU607

AU608B

AU609

AU610

0252023-105-L

0252013-156

2111407-612-B

0252027-125

0252217-125

(a)
7^=7 7- h ]k7

V y 7 ^ — 7.

13 V ^ y 5/7*

f- -i y f y y y

Connecting arm ass'y

Thrust stopper

Solenoid base

Nylon clip (3N)

Nylon clip

1

1

1

2

1

AU611A

AU612

AU613

AU614

AU615

0252017-145-A

0252027-144

2123505-398

0252015-247

0252015-223

-f 7 ify 7*4P

T'y ^4P

7^ y ^ — 7^

7.^ V ^-< — 7.

y7zf]} y if

Plug cap 4p

Plug 4P

Switch base

Switch base

Push button spring

1

1

1

1

1

AU616

AU617A

AU618A

AU619

AU620C

0252057-114

0252165-225-A

2123505-385-A

2111605-386

2H1605-384-C

3 — K 7* y -> V if

/ if 7 7' y V if

y

Rubber plug

Switch holder

Push button shaft

Push button spring

Push button

1

1

1

1

1

AU621

AU622B

AU154

SC020

SC028

0252015-228

2122808-610-B

0252037-126

9013200-020

9820406-479

7^ y —14

=> - K (la)
fr — 7' /\^ 'i

X 7 y 3. —

X 7 y —

Switch holder shaft

Cord ass'y

Cable tie

Screw (M2.3 P = 0.4)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

1

1

2

2

4

SC030

SC432

SC655

SC954

SW226A

9820408-479

9255708-107

9540914-279

9721614-776

9030100-226-A

7.7 y ^ —

7.7 y 3. —

7.7 y ^ —

y -5^ y h h

y y —

Screw (4M P = 0.7)

Screw (M5 P = 0.8)

Screw C9/64)

Screw CM6 P = 1.0)

Washer

6

2

1

3

2

SW329

SW330

SR203

SR212

9140600-108

9030300-015

9080200-003

9080200-012

7 if y if If y -> + —

y. 7' y V ^ y y -> + —

7. h y 7* y V 7' E

7. h y 7' y V 7" E

Spring washer

Spring washer

Snap ring E

Snap ring E

3

2

2

2
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7 . 0 Thread Trimmer

•SC611 703

-SN029

^ SW174

f
SW245

733

SN024

SR245

SC991

SC703

SW003
SC714

20

SW229

SW072

SO 030

SP029

SC330
708

SC703

706

SC330

SC703
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7 . ^*13) 0 Thread Trimmer

REF NO.

ifa $
PARTS NO. .a « PARTS NAME

m m
QTY

AU701A

AU702F

AU703C

AU704A

AU705A

2111407-567-A

2111407-510-F

2111407-530-C

2I11407-555-A

2111427-556-A

(iS)

cm

Cushion rubber

Thread trimmer gear A ass'y

Reversal cam holder ass'y

Thread retaining plate

Knife

1

1

1

1

1

AU706

AU707B

AU708A

AU709A

AU710C

2111407-514

2111407-515-B

2111407-544-A

2111407-543-A

2111407-520-C

^

- A

* 7-

cm

Tension release arm pipe

Operating arm

Lower shaft collar

Cam driving arm

Thread trimmer gear B ass'y

1

1

1

1

1
AU711

AU712A

AU713A

AU714A

AU715

2111407-528

2111407-563-A

2111407-562-A

2111407-561-A

2111407-564

-B 7* y V

7. h — T — AnpfJ

7. h — T — Ap p

7. h y — 7 — A

7. h 'y ~ T — A tK h

Spring

Shaft

Collar for stopper arm

Stopper arm

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

1

1

1

1

1

AU716A

AU717

AU718A

AU719A

AU720

2111407-566-A

2111407-565

0252012-344-A

2111407-511-A

2111407-542

7.7" y K

7. h y — T - A 7. 7* y if

y 3. —

>r — -f Ay7 y y 7^

Spring guide

Stopper arm spring

Thread trimmer shaft bushing

Thread trimmer shaft

Nylon clip

1

1

1

1

1

AU721

AU722

AU723A

AU724A

AU725

0252017-144

0252047-126

2111707-501-A

2111407-541-A

2111407-521

7'7 7'4P

7 — -f -f

*) vu / y( V (a)

y u y 'f K — 7.

^ 7 y U —

Plug (4P)

Cable tie

Trimmer solenoid ass'y

Solenoid base

Clutch lever

1

1

1

1

1

AU726

AU727A

AU729C

AU730B

AU731

2111407-522

2111407-570-A

2111407-552-C

2111417-553-B

2111407-554

77y^77'yv^

X h y (;!§_)

=¥••»' y -V — f\y if —

#• + —

Clutch spring

Stopper ass'y

Arm for moving

Moving blade

Screw Cll/64)

1

1

1

1

AU732A

AU733

AU154

AU517A

AU604

2111407-557-A

0252012-156

0252037-126

2111407-551-A

0252017-148

y V 7

7. h y y y V

ir — yC

lyy^ —

y 9 if if'y

Connecting link

Snap ring c

Cable tie

Thread trimmer lever

Plug pin

1

1

1

1

AU611A

SC117

SC286A

SC288A

SC327

0252017-145-A

9550904-967

9015500-117-A

9015500-118-A

9015600-027

y =7if y 7'4P

7 ^ y du -

b'd^yhX^yc.—

k" 7}-: y h 7 7 y 3. -

7 7 y TV -

Plug cap C4P)

Screw (9/64)

Pivot screw (11/64)

Pivot screw (3/16)

Screw (15/64)

1

1

1

SC330

SC519

SC611

SC703

SC714

9015600-029

9531102-256

9540802-102

9541219-119

9541507-263

7 7 y TV -

7 7 y TV -

7 7 y TV -

7 7 y TV -

7 7 y TV -

Screw (3/16)

Screw (11/64)

Screw (1/8)

Screw (3/16)

Screw (15/64)

1

1

1

SC931

SN024

SN029

SW003A

SW072

9581203-947

9440112-119

9440082-106

9030100-003-A

9030100-072

7^^ tH/I' h

y y V

y y v

7 7 y Y 7 y -y 7 —

•> A 7 y y 7 —

Screw (3/16)

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

1

1

1

SW174

SW229

SW245

SR245

S0030

9030100-174

9030100-229

9030100-245

9070200-021

9060100-030

77 y Y 7 y y yf —

7 7 y Y 7 y y yf —

7 7 y Y 7 y y —

=. — y y y

0 y y

Washer

Washer

Washer

Needle bearing

Rubber packing

1

1

1

1

1

SP029 9040400-029 7. y V y y \£ y Pin 1
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8 . PftMpp^i^ Accesories

SC618 SC618

M
5W316

SC609

SC489

SW205

SC034

SC034
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8. Accesories

REF NO.

pq S
PARTS NO.

tin ^ PARTS NAME
m ^
QTY

AU801

AU802

AU803A

AU804A

AU805F

2111112-190

0201042-171

0103083-112-A

0103083-111-A

0201033-122-F

ti- (a) #11

< r
K 7 'f — (/J^)

K 7 — (::*;)
U V ^ (/Jn)

Needle set #11

Nail

Driver S

Driver L

Wrench

1

2

1

1

1

AU806

AU807B

AU808B

AU809A

AU810A

0201021-111

0201052-103-B

0201226-130-B

2111427-556-A

0201553-142-A

^

3 y h V X ^ V K (g.)

X

Accessory box

Oil

Thread stand

Knife

Wrench

1

1

1

1

1

AU811B

AU812A

AU813B

AU814A

AU815

2111101-324-B

2111101-325-A

0201385-174-B

0201385-173-A

0201563-180

t V

t V

(M)

Corner rubber A

Corner rubber

Hinge rubber

Hinge

Wrench ass'y

2

2

2

2

1

AU816E

AU817B

AU818B

AU819

AU820A

0201013-111-E

0256031-260-B

0256031-263-B

2123529-111

0201076-111-A

V y ^

- (M)

-fe U" — f —

Driver LL

Separater ass'y

Separater

Instruction booklet

Machine head cover

1

1

1

1

1

AU821D

AU822A

AU823B

AU824A

AU825A

2123501-401-D

2123511-413-A

2123501-415-B

2123501-414-A

0201013-151-A

-< /I' h ^

^ yu h i] ^

- cm.')

-C

-B

-A

MA

Belt cover ass'y

Belt cover C

Belt cover B

Belt cover A

Needle plate screw fastening top tool

1

1

1

1

1

AU826

AU827

AU828

AU829

AU830

2111103-136

0256011-265

0256011-266

2111105-256

0256021-265

X — -y- —

yw — -7 —

yi^ — 7 — — yw

yU — 7 —

Needle plate spacer

Ruler

Ruler pole

Feed dog spacer

Ruler

1

1

1

1

1

AU424B

AU425A

SC034

SC489

SC609

2110114-321-B

2111604-320-A

9870408-479

9311720-319

9540801-261

AL--f-:t-v <S2.S6>

iKb'v CM) <S8>

y. y ij ^ —

y, y \) —

AL bobbin

Bobbin ass'y

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Wood screw

Screw (1/8)

3

4

3

2

1

SC618

SC629

SW123

SW205

SW316

9540809-279

9540903-241

9030100-123

9110500-419

9030200-016

y.y V

y y V ^ —

y y •> + —

y 'y -y -v —

X 7* i; y if y .y —

Screw (1/8)

Screw (11/64)

Washer

Washer

Spring washer

2

2

1

2

1
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9.

OPTION

SC917
SC918

SW329

SW221

SW066

SN040

24

256

SC421

SC916

266
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9.
Gathering Equipment

(Foot Peddle Type)

REF NO.

iSn #
PARTS NO.

PD ^ PARTS NAME
m ^
QTY

AU250

AU251

AU252

AU253A

AU254

0256071-250

0256041-247

0256071-249

0252042-182-A

0256041-252

-feji z — -y(M)

7 ^ -V — V K A

-i -feji ^ 'r —

>r — y K

'r —-y if —K

Cable ass'y

Wire end A

Cable

Cable end

Cable holder A

1

1

1

1

1

AU255

AU256

AU257

AU258

AU259

0256051-246

0256051-270

0256051-245

0256071-253

0256051-248

'r — y f\^iS — K

(&)
glSxT'lJ yif

•{r — — B

7 'f -v - ^ V KB

Cable guard

Collar ass'y

Spring

Cable holder B

Wire end B

1

1

1

1

1

AU260

AU261

AU262

AU263

AU264

0211101-160

0211081-141

0211081-030

0211101-127

0211091-191

cm

cm

Pitman rod

Treadle edge stopper

Gathering foot peddle

Treadle support

T-nut

1

1

1

1

1

AU265

AU266

AU267

SC030

SC266

0211091-126

0211001-128

0256079-111

9820408-479

9015500-133

mum

-l" V X V 7 y 3 -y y -y y

X if y a —

b* y h X if y a —

Treadle shaft

Treadle collar

Instruction book

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw (11/64)

1

1

1

1

SC421

SC916

SC917

SC918

SW066

9016500-020

9710612-419

9710720-119

9710615-119

9030100-066

iy

."K/I' h

7^^ jK/I' h

Wooden screw

Screw (M6 P = l)

Screw (M8 P = 1.25)

Screw (M6 P = l)

Washer

1

1

2

1

SW221

SW329

SN040

9110600-419

9140600-108

9172500-104 y y Y

Washer

Spring washer

Nut (M5 P = 0.8)

2

2

2
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10. (Vuy-r k^)

OPTION

SR203 6J6

030 SC

SW226

SCI 21
I SC030 ^

.121

277 SC028

SN040 SC266

SN040

SC435 111

SQ421

SC030 120

26

SN043
105

SC030
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10. (vuy-f K^) Gathering Equipment
(Electro Magnetic Type)

Mai#^
REF NO. PARTS NO.

tfp ^ PARTS NAME
m ^
QTY

AU270

AU271

AX105B

AU272A

AU273

0256041-248

0256041-251

0252014-137-B

0256041-253-A

0256041-250

7 ^ ir - ^ V K B

-{r — —B

•< -teji 5 >7 — (S)

Wire end B

Gathering driving arm

Knee lifter stopper

Cable holder B

Cable ass'y

1

1

1

1

AU274

AU275

AQ610

AD732

AX114B

0256041-246

0256041-252

0252127-125

0252037-126

0252014-141-B

>7 — y' /viS— K

fr — A

y- 'i XI -y 7 D .y y

^ — y /u

y IX 7 -r A

Cable guard

Cable holder A

Nylon clip

Cable tie

Solenoid installing bracket A

1

1

1

AXlllC

AX112A

AX121A

AU276

AX120

0252014-151-C

0252024-136-A

0252014-142-A

0252087-130

0252087-125

y IX y 'f K^#:K B
^ — -y- —

y ix y -f K —

U-yixy'T K (S.)

7" 'f XI y 7 ]} y y

Solenoid installing bracket B

Spacer

Solenoid cover

Rotary solenoid ass'y

Nylon clip

1

1

1

1

AU615

AU277A

AU621

AU614

AU278

0252015-223

0252165-225-A

0252015-228

0252015-247

2123515-379

i^-y.-Hfiyy^yv y y

^ y ^ 4^ /t' —

y —X

•i -fcji 5

Push button spring

Switch holder

Switch holder shaft

Switch base

Plate

1

1

1

1

1

AU279

AU280A

AU619

AU616

AU281

2123505-384

2123515-385-A

2111605-386

0252057-114

0252167-123

y

y-^VxxN —

y y7^y yy
3 _ K -jx OL

^ 9^7^^ y y-

Push button

Push button shaft

Push button spring

Rubber plug

Switch

1

1

1

1

1

AU282A

AU283

AU284A

AU285

AU286

0252037-155-A

0252127-156

0252017-314-A

0252127-240

0252127-810

y y y ^ ^ y 7^4?

y 7 ^4P

mty^*- y cm

ummm cm
^ -v y 9 -V 7 — K (iS.)

Plug cap (4P)

Plug (4P)

LED ass'y

Control circuit ass'y

Cord ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU287A

AU288

SC978

SC266

SC421

0252037-910-A

0256069-111

9711620-119

9015500-133

9016500-020

y— ju Y' 7 — K (S)

-f y 7s Y 7 9 -y 3 yy sy 9

h (1/4)

f y h X ^ y 3. —

Cord ass'y

Instruction book

Screw Cl/4)

Pivot screw

Wood screw

1

1

1

SC435

SC495

SC028

SC030

SC090

9312820-119

9311210-319

9820406-479

9820408-479

9820512-467

7s 9 ^—

X ^ y » -

X y 3. —

Wood screw

Wood screw

Screw CM4 P = 0.7)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw (M5 P = 0.8)

4

4

2

6

SC121

SC951

SC020

SC655

SN043

9016200-020

9711608-119

9013200-020

9540914-279

9172600-119

7s9 V ^ —

Y (1/4)
X iS' y cu —

X ^ y a —

y-y h

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw Cl/4)

Screw CM2.3 P = 0.4)

Screw (9/64)

Nut

3

4

2

1

2

SN040

SW030

SW226A

SR203

9172500-104

9030300-015

9030100-226-A

9080200-003

:^y h

X y' y y y 7 y ix + —

7 y -y -Y —

X h y y' y V E

Nut

Spring washer

Washer

Snap ring E

2

2

2

2
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11. SI
Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Electro Magnetic Type)

SC530

SN043
043

r 111

SC978

SCG30

SC121

115 734
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11. Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Electro Magnetic Type)

REF NO.

QD 1^

PARTS NO.
iSd ^ PARTS NAME

m
QTY

AN734A

AN742

AXlOl

AX105B

AX106B

0252017-145-A

0252027-148

2111113-366

0252014-137-B

0252024-131-B

7^7 y 7^(4?)

7* 9 t* V

Plug cap C4P)

Plug pin

Knee lifter plunger

Knee lifter stopper

Presser bar lifter arm

1

1

1

1

AX108E

AX109

AXllOG

AXlllC

AX112A

0252014-104-E

0252024-132

0252024-140-G

0252014-151-C

0252024-136-A

p y K (la)

uy -f K cm)
y u y -f B

— —

Rod ass'y

Drive arm

Presser lifting solenoid ass'y

Solenoid installing bracket B

Spacer

1

1

1

1

AX113A

AX114B

AX115

AX118A

AX120

0252077-133-A

0252014-141-B

0252037-144

0252157-130-A

0252087-125

if V y -f K
y u- y 'f A

y'9i5^(4P)
p» - if y - y u y 'f K dW

9" -f p V ^ y y y'

Presser lifting solenoid

Solenoid installing bracket A

Plug (4P)

Rotary solenoid ass'y

Nylon clip

1

1

1

1

1

AX121A

SC030

SC090

SC121

SC421

0252014-142-A

9820408-479

9820512-467

9016200-020

9016500-020

y u y -f K —

^ y 3. —

if y ^ -

X y 3. —

X y 3L —

Solenoid cover

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Screw (M5 P = 0.8)

Screw (M4 P = 0.7)

Wood screw

1

1

4

SC530

SC951

SC978

SN043

9531501-107

9711608-119

9711620-119

9172600-119

X if y 3. -

h (1/4)

h (1/4)

9- y h

Screw (15/64)

Screw (1/4)

Screw (1/4)

Nut

1

4

1

2
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12. 42tTAC"9"——^ Matsushita AC Se
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12. Matsushita AC Se

REF NO.

PD §
PARTS NO.

pn ^ PARTS NAME
m ^
QTY

AX507

AX508

AX509

AX510

AX511

0231021-166

0231141-141

0231151-141

0231691-140

0231701-140

^ — ^ X

AC - 4-:^ - if (100 ~ 115V)

ACi^ - 4-: - ^5? (200-240V)

AC-9--4-:^-i5' (S)(100-115V)

AC-t^-4-:^-^ OB.)(200-240V)

Motor base

AC servo motor CICQ— 115V)

AC servo motor C200 —240V)

AC servo motor ass'y (ICQ —115V)

AC servo motor ass'y (200 —240V)

1

1

1

1

1

AX512

AX513

AX514

AX515

AX516

0252727-160

0252737-160

0252017-372

0252027-372

0252077-371

cm (ii5V)
^JI?^®(iB)(190/208/220/240V)

»S®milSR(115V)
®J®^®m®l35(190/208/220/240V)

Control box ass'y (115V)

Control box ass'y C190/208/220/240V)

Power supply with box (115V)

Power supply with box (190/208/220/240V)

CPU main board

1

1

1

1

1

AX517

AX518

AX519

AX520

0252017-373

0252027-373

0231071-153

0231031-147

^ ^ (100-115V)

7 ^ (200-240V)

-iiSf'/p-feV-9-- (iB)

Power pack (100 —115V)

Power pack (200 —240V)

Pedal sensor ass'y

Return spring

1

1

1

1
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NO.

13. Gauge parts

Type of stitch

For runstitch of suit

and overcoat.

Attaching sleeves of
lady and child clothes.
(Shirring feed type)

For small turns or

sharp curve in
hemming or fancy
stitches.

(Tractor feed type)

Runstitch for cuffs and

fancy stitches for
collar of shirts and

blouses.

(Tractor feed type)

For materials difficult

to feed such as suede,

or vinyl leather.

(Full length type)

For piping of dresses
or bluses.

(Tractor feed type)

For small turns of

shirts, and blouses or
for fancy stitches.
(Tractor feed type)

Fastener attachment

for dresses, skirts, and

trousers, (right side)
(Fastener type)

Fastener attachment

for dresses, skirts, and

trousers.(left side)

(Fastener type)

For roll-hemming of
dresses and over coats.

(Shirring feed type)

Presser foot

951

954

959

963

967

971

973

977

981

Upper feed dog

328

955

il
958

960

964

968

972

974

978

982

32

Needle plate Feed dog

952 953

956 957

961 962

965 966

969 970

969 970

975 976

979 980

983 984
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13. Gauge parts

REF NO. PARTS NO.
PARTS NAME

m %
QTY

AU951

AU328

AU952C

AU953B

AU954

2123513-220

2123513-281

2121013-111-C

2122015-223-B

2123543-220

Presser foot ass'y

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

Feed dog

Presser foot ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU955

AU956C

AU957B

AU958

AU959

2123523-281

2121013-111-C

2122015-223-B

0201565-111

2123553-220

JijUy

a^ v

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

Feed dog

Stitch guide

Presser foot ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU960

AU961

AU962

AU963

AU964

2123533-281

2123533-111

2123535-223

2123563-220

2123543-281 _Lj||y

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

Feed dog

Presser foot ass'y

Upper feed dog

1

1

1

1

1

AU965

AU966

AU967

AU968

AU969C

2123543-111

2123545-223

2123573-220

2123583-281

2121003-111-C

y •ffif

-hjny

Needle plate

Feed dog

Presser foot ass'y

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

1

1

1

1

1

AU970A

AU971

AU972

AU969C

AU970A

2122005-223-A

2123533-220

2123503-281

2121003-111-C

2122005-223-A

3^ y ®

±iiiy

3^ y ®

Feed dog

Presser foot ass'y

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

Feed dog

1

1

1

1

1

AU973

AU974

AU975

AU976

AU977

2123583-220

2123553-281

2123553-111

2123555-223

2123593-220

±j§|y

Presser foot ass'y

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

Feed dog

Presser foot ass'y

1

1

1

1

1

AU978

AU979

AU980

AU981

AU982

2123563-281

2123563-111

2123565-223

2123603-220

2123573-281

Jiisiy

igy^

Jiiny

Upper feed dog

Needle plate

Feed dog

Presser foot ass'y

Upper feed dog

1

1

1

1

1

AU983

AU984

2123573-111

2123575-223

tt®
3^y ®

Needle plate

Feed dog

1

1
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14. "nn NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

pp § ^ —

0103083-111-A 22 AU 804 A

0103083-112-A 22 AU 803 A

0201013-111-E 22 AU 816 E

0201013-151-A 22 AU 825 A

0201021-111 22 AU 806

0201033-122-F 22 AU 805 F

0201042-171 22 AU 802

0201052-103-B 22 AU 807 B

0201076-111-A 22 AU 820 A

0201226-130-B 22 AU 808 B

0201385-173-A 22 AU 814 A

0201385-174-B 22 AU 813 B

0201553-142-A 22 AU 810 A

0201563-180 22 AU815

0201565-111 32 AU 958

0211001-128 24 AU 266

0211081-030 24 AU 262

0211081-141 24 AU 261

0211091-126 24 AU 265

0211091-191 24 AU 264

0211101-127 24 AU 263

0211101-160 24 AU 260

0231021-166 30 AX 507

0231031-147 30 AX 520

0231071-153 30 AX 519

0231141-141 30 AX 508

0231151-141 30 AX 509

0231691-140 30 AX 510

0231701-140 30 AX 511

0252012-156 20 AU 733

0252012-191-C 4 AU 169 C

0252012-193-C 4 AU 171C

0252012-344-A 20 AU 718 A

0252013-138 18 AU 602

0252013-156 18 AU 607

0252013-157-C 16 AU 558 C

0252014-104-E 28 AX 108 E

0252014-137-B 26 AX 105 B

0252014-137-B 28 AX 105 B

0252014-141-B 26 AX 114 B

0252014-141-B 28 AX 114 B

0252014-142-A 26 AX 121A

0252014-142-A 28 AX 121A

0252014-151-C 26 AX 111 C

0252014-151-C 28 AX 111 C

0252015-223 18 AU 615

0252015-223 26 AU615

0252015-228 18 AU 621

0252015-228 26 AU 621

0252015-247 18 AU 614

0252015-247 26 AU614

0252017-143-A 4 AU 157 A

0252017-144 20 AU 721

0252017-145-A 18 AU 611A

0252017-145-A 20 AU611A

0252017-145-A 28 AN 734 A

0252017-148 18 AU 604

0252017-148 20 AU 604

0252017-314-A 26 AU 284 A

0252017-372 30 AX 514

34
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0252017-373 30 AX 517

0252022-192-B 4 AU 172 B

0252023-105-L 18 AU 606 L

0252023-136 16 AU 545

0252024-131-B 28 AX 106 B

0252024-132 28 AX 109

0252024-136-A 26 AX 112 A

0252024-136-A 28 AX 112 A

0252024-140-G 28 AX 110 G

0252027-125 18 AU609 ,

0252027-144 18 AU 612

0252027-148 28 AN 742

0252027-372 30 AX 515

0252027-373 30 AX 518

0252033-107 18 AU 605

0252037-126 4 AU 154

0252037-126 6 AU 154

0252037-126 18 AU 154

0252037-126 20 AU 154

0252037-126 26 AD 732

0252037-144 28 AX 115

0252037-155-A 26 AU 282 A

0252037-910-A 26 AU 287 A

0252042-182-A 24 AU 253 A

0252047-114 4 AU 159

0252047-126 20 AU 722

0252057-114 18 AU 616

0252057-114 26 AU 616

0252077-125 2 AU 129

0252077-133-A 28 AX 113 A

0252077-371 30 AX 516

0252087-125 26 AX 120

0252087-125 28 AX 120

0252087-130 26 AU 276

0252127-125 26 AQ610

0252127-156 26 AU 283

0252127-240 26 AU 285

0252127-810 26 AU 286

0252157-130-A 28 AX 118 A

0252165-225-A 18 AU 617 A

0252165-225-A 26 AU 277 A

0252167-123 26 AU 281

0252217-125 18 AU 610

0252297-142 4 AU 156

0252727-160 30 AX 512

0252737-160 30 AX 513

0256011-265 22 AU 827

0256011-266 22 AU 828

0256021-265 22 AU 830

0256031-260-B 22 AU 817 B

0256031-263-B 22 AU 818 B

0256041-246 26 AU 274

0256041-247 24 AU 251

0256041-248 26 AU 270

0256041-250 26 AU 273

0256041-251 26 AU 271

0256041-252 24 AU 254

0256041-252 26 AU 275

0256041-253-A 26 AU 272 A

0256051-245 24 AU 257
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0256051-246 24 AU 255

0256051-248 24 AU 259

0256051-270 24 AU 256

0256069-111 26 AU288

0256071-249 24 AU 252

0256071-250 24 AU 250

0256071-253 24 AU 258

0256079-111 24 AU 267

1110301-522 4 AU 175

1255208-149 6 AU 229

2110105-354-A 16 AU 546 A

2110114-321-B 12 AU 424 B

2110114-321-B 22 AU 424 B

2110202-113-D 6 AU 210 D

2110202-114-F 6 AU 212 F

2110202-122-B 6 AU 207 B

2110202-354-E 4 AU 168 E

2110203-340-E 8 AU 314 E

2110203-341-C 8 AU315C

2110203-342-E 8 AU 317 E

2110204-012-A 12 AU411A

2110204-214-A 12 AU 416 A

2110204-243-A 12 AU 414 A

2110205-204-B 16 AU 540 B

2110205-231 14 AU 506

2110205-231 16 AU 506

2110205-233 16 AU 556

2110205-282-A 16 AU 559 A

2110206-116-C 12 AU 407 C

2110206-346-A 12 AU 409 A

2110213-303-C 8 AU 318 C

2110216-321 12 AU410

2110222-116 6 AU213

2110305-160-B 14 AU 501 B

2110305-261-C 16 AU 541C

2110305-353-C 16 AU 547 C

2110402-193 6 AU215

2110601-312-E 8 AU 313 E

2110602-313-D 2 AU 127 D

2110604-118-A 6 AU 221A

2110604-140-B 6 AU 202 B

2110604-152-B 6 AU 224 B

2110604-301-B 12 AU 426 B

2110606-233-C 12 AU 421C

2110616-214-B 12 AU 422 B

2110901-305-A 2 AU 114 A

2110902-316-A 2 AU 126 A

2110903-213 10 AU 326

2110904-113-F 6 AU 203 F

2110904-123-B 6 AU 220 B

2110904-124 6 AU219

2110904-127 6 AU 222

2110904-129 6 AU217

2110904-241-B 12 AU 413 B

2110904-315-B 12 AU 427 B

2110905-271-A 16 AU 555 A

2110905-356-D 16 AU 548 D

2110915-321-D 16 AU 563 D

2111005-211-D 16 AU 552 D

2111005-221-F 16 AU 554 F

35
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2111005-225-B 16 AU 550 B

2111101-300-Q 8 AU 311Q

2111101-311-H 8 AU 312 H

2111101-324-B 22 AU 811 B

2111101-325-A 22 AU 812 A

2111102-225 6 AU 232

2111102-301-E 2 AU 128 E

2111102-358 4 AU 167

2111102-398 4 AU 164

2111103-136 22 AU 826

2111103-252 8 AU 302

2111103-344 8 AU 320

2111103-363-A 8 AU 321A

2111103-364 8 AU 319

2111103-366 8 AU 316

2111103-367 8 AU 322

2111103-414-A 8 AU 307 A

2111104-211-F 12 AU 415 F

2111105-140-C 14 AU 502 C

2111105-231 16 AU 553

2111105-255-A 16 AU 560 A

2111105-256 22 AU 829

2111105-282-A 14 AU 507 A

2111105-310-H 16 AU 557 H

2111105-312 10 AU345

2111105-314-A 14 AU 508 A

2111105-318 14 AU512

2111105-345-A 16 AU 566 A

2111106-391-B 6 AU 216 B

2111112-190 22 AU 801

2111112-356-B 4 AU 166 B

2111113-274 10 AU 325

2111113-366 28 AX 101

2111115-111 14 AU 503

2111115-341 16 AU 544

2111116-337-B 16 AU 561 B

2111116-366 12 AU 418

2111122-356 4 AU 163

2111136-110-B 12 AU 406 B

2111401-264 12 AU 419

2111402-111-B 6 AU 211 B

2111403-120-B 4 AU 174 B

2111404-212-B 12 AU 420 B

2111404-230-B 16 AU 565 B

2111404-327-A 4 AU 152 A

2111404-327-A 16 AU 152 A

2111404-328 4 AU 145

2111405-251 16 AU 562

2111407-510-F 20 AU 702 F

2111407-511-A 20 AU 719 A

2111407-514 20 AU 706

2111407-515-B 20 AU 707 B

2111407-520-C 20 AU 710 C

2111407-521 20 AU725

2111407-522 20 AU726

2111407-528 20 AU 711

2111407-530-C 20 AU 703 C

2111407-541-A 20 AU 724 A

2111407-542 20 AU 720

2111407-543-A 20 AU 709 A
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2111407-544-A 20 AU 708 A

2111407-551-A 14 AU 517 A

2111407-551-A 20 AU 517 A

2111407-552-C 20 AU 729 C

2111407-554 20 AU 731

2111407-555-A 20 AU 704 A

2111407-557-A 20 AU 732 A

2111407-561-A 20 AU 714 A

2111407-562-A 20 AU 713 A

2111407-563-A 20 AU 712 A

2111407-564 20 AU715

2111407-565 20 AU717

2111407-566-A 20 AU 716 A

2111407-567-A 20 AU 701A

2111407-570-A 20 AU 727 A

2111407-612-B 18 AU 608 B

2111417-553-B 20 AU 730 B

2111427-556-A 20 AU 705 A

2111427-556-A 22 AU 809 A

2111601-152-B 4 AU 160 B

2111601-153-A 4 AU 146 A

2111601-229-A 2 AU 119 A

2111601-241-C 2 AU 120 C

2111601-251-A 8 AU 308 A

2111601-254-A 2 AU 112 A

2111601-264-A 2 AU115A

2111601-267 4 AU 158

2111601-418-A 2 AU 143 A

2111602-115 6 AU 209

2111602-245-F 2 AU 110 F

2111602-311-A 2 AU 117 A

2111602-319-A 2 AU 118 A

2111602-350 4 AU 165

2111602-360-C 2 AU 116 C

2111602-403-G 2 AU 104 G

2111602-424-A 2 AU 105 A

2111602-427-A 2 AU 106 A

2111602-428 2 AU 108

2111602-429 2 AU 109

2111602-432-C 2 AU 102 C

2111604-320-A 12 AU 425 A

2111604-320-A 22 AU 425 A

2111604-570-B 4 AU 149 B

2111604-571-A 4 AU 147 A

2111604-573-B 4 AU 150 B

2111604-574 4 AU 148

2111604-579-A 4 AU 151A

2111605-350 16 AU567

2111605-384-C 18 AU 620 C

2111605-386 18 AU 619

2111605-386 26 AU 619

2111701-272 2 AU 135

2111701-277 2 AU 132

2111701-278 2 AU 133

2111702-021-A 6 AU 208 A

2111702-423 2 AU 107

2111702-442 2 AU 142

2111702-443 2 AU 101

2111702-444 2 AUlll

2111704-151-A 6 AU 225 A

p°p # ^ — V/ 1. m

2111704-310-B 12 AU 423 B

2111704-575-A 4 AU 153 A

2111705-350 16 AU549

2111706-149-A 12 AU 402 A

2111707-501-A 20 AU 723 A

2111707-641 6 AU228

2111707-642-A 6 AU 230 A

2111707-643 6 AU227

2111707-650-B 6 AU 226 B

2111711-276 2 AU 138

2111744-576-A 4 AU 155 A

2111751-277 2 AU131

2111761-272 2 AU 134

2111761-277 2 AU 130

2111771-276 2 AU136

2111781-276 2 AU 137

2112004-260 6 AU201

2112451-153-A 4 AU 170 A

2120704-231-A 14 AU 514 A

2121002-116 6 AU 214

2121003-111-C 32 AU 969 C

2121003-111-C 32 AU 969 C

2121003-386 10 AU 348

2121013-111-C 32 AU 952 C

2121013-111-C 32 AU 956 C

2121602-315-B 2 AU 125 B

2121602-518-E 10 AU 343 E

2121603-256 8 AU 306

2121603-355-B 8 AU 309 B

2121603-412 8 AU305

2121605-433-A 14 AU 511A

2122005-223-A 32 AU 970 A

2122005-223-A 32 AU 970 A

2122015-223-B 32 AU 953 B

2122015-223-B 32 AU 957 B

2122403-410 8 AU304

2122404-220-B 6 AU 204 B

2122405-560 10 AU 352

2122405-565 10 AU 354

2122406-144-A 12 AU 408 A

2122501-264-A 2 AU 113 A

2122503-351-B 8 AU 310 B

2122808-610-B 18 AU 622 B

2123501-264-A 10 AU 355 A

2123501-371 18 AU 603

2123501-401-D 22 AU 821D

2123501-414-A 22 AU 824 A

2123501-415-B 22 AU 823 B

2123501-435 2 AU 122

2123502-131-A 6 AU 205 A

2123502-184 10 AU356

2123503-205-B 10 AU 323 B

2123503-211-A 10 AU 331A

2123503-226 10 AU327

2123503-228-A 10 AU 328 A

2123503-262-B 10 AU 333 B

2123503-267 10 AU 332

2123503-268 10 AU330

2123503-271 10 AU324

2123503-281 32 AU 972
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2123503-282-A 10 AU341A

2123503-284 10 AU 339

2123503-386 10 AU 334

2123503-387-A 10 AU 335 A

2123504-111 6 AU 223

2123504-125 6 AU218

2123504-213 12 AU417

2123504-242 12 AU412

2123505-210-A 10 AU 337 A

2123505-232-B 2 AU 123 B

2123505-283-A 10 AU 338 A

2123505-308-A 16 AU 543 A

2123505-326 14 AU515

2123505-327-A 16 AU 564 A

2123505-334-D 14 AU 524 D

2123505-335 16 AU 542

2123505-338-A 14 AU 518 A

2123505-344-B 14 AU 533 B

2123505-348-B 14 AU 528 B

2123505-350 14 .. AU 526

2123505-352 14 AU 525

2123505-357-A 14 AU 523 A

2123505-358 14 AU 527

2123505-384 26 AU 279

2123505-385-A 18 AU 618 A

2123505-396-B 10 AU 350 B

2123505-398 18 AU613

2123505-411-A 14 AU 505 A

2123505-412 14 AU 504

2123505-431 14 AU510

2123505-462-A 10 AU 342 A

2123505-465 14 AU 509

2123505-468-B 10 AU 346 B

2123505-470-B 14 AU 539 B

2123505-472-A 14 AU 516 A

2123505-477-A 14 AU 530 A

2123505-490-B 10 AU 349 B

2123505-493-A 10 AU 351A

2123505-495-A 10 AU 353 A

2123505-496-A 10 AU 329 A

2123505-502 10 AU 344

2123505-510-B 14 AU 532 B

2123505-512-A 14 AU 538 A

2123505-513-B 14 AU 534 B

2123505-515-A 14 AU 529 A

2123505-518-A 14 AU 535 A

2123505-520-F 14 AU531F

2123505-528-B 14 AU 537 B

2123505-529-B 14 AU 520 B

2123505-536-A 14 AU 522 A

2123505-565 10 AU 347

2123506-147-A 12 AU 401A

2123506-312 6 AU 231

2123506-335 12 AU 404

2123506-354 6 AU 233

2123506-424 12 AU 405

2123506-428 12 AU 403

2123511-211 2 AU 103

2123511-231-B 2 AU 124 B

2123511-413-A 22 AU 822 A

37
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2123511-432-A 2 AU 121A

2123513-220 32 AU951

2123513-253 8 AU301

2123513-258-A 8 AU303A

2123513-281 10 AU340

2123513-281 32 AU 328

2123515-379 26 AU 278

2123515-385-A 26 AU 280 A

2123515-530 14 AU 536

2123515-535 14 AU 519

2123517-630 18 AU 601

2123523-111 4 AU 173

2123523-220 10 AU 336

2123523-281 32 AU 955

2123525-223 16 AU 551

2123525-535 14 AU521

2123529-111 22 AU 819

2123533-111 32 AU961

2123533-220 32 AU 971

2123533-281 32 AU960

2123535-223 32 AU962

2123543-111 32 AU965

2123543-220 32 AU954

2123543-281 32 AU964

2123545-223 32 AU966

2123553-111 32 AU 975

2123553-220 32 AU959

2123553-281 32 AU 974

2123555-223 32 AU976

2123563-111 32 AU 979

2123563-220 32 AU963

2123563-281 32 AU 978

2123565-223 32 AU980

2123573-111 32 AU983

2123573-220 32 AU 967

2123573-281 32 AU982

2123575-223 32 AU984

2123579-411 2 AU 141

2123583-220 32 AU 973

2123583-281 32 AU 968

2123589-411 2 AU 140

2123593-220 32 AU 977

2123599-411 2 AU 139

2123603-220 32 AU981

2140104-418 14 AU 513

2210101-151-A 4 AU 162 A

2210101-152-A 4 AU 161A

2210102-215-B 6 AU 206 B

9013200-004-A 10 SC 004 A

9013200-020 18 SC020

9013200-020 26 SC020

9013300-014 12 SC565

9013400-021-B 4 SC 771 B

9013400-026 6 SC776

9013400-027-B 2 SC 001 B

9013400-027-B 14 SC 001B

9013600-005-A 4 SC Oil A

9013800-008 16 SC 108

9013800-013 16 SC 113

9015500-021-A 10 SC 209 A
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9015500-081-A 8 SC 237 A

9015500-085-A 10 SC 240 A

9015500-117-A 8 SC 286 A

9015500-117-A 14 SC 286 A

9015500-117-A 20 SC 286 A

9015500-118-A 20 SC 288 A

9015500-133 14 SC 266

9015500-133 24 SC 266

9015500-133 26 SC 266

9015600-004 6 SC304

9015600-016 14 SC 316

9015600-018 4 SC318

9015600-026 8 SC326

9015600-027 12 SC327

9015600-027 16 SC 327

9015600-027 20 SC 327

9015600-028 14 SC 329

9015600-029 20 SC 330

9015600-030-B 6 SC 018 B

9015600-031 12 SC 131

9015600-034 12 SC 312

9016200-010 4 SC 040

9016200-020 6 SC 121

9016200-020 26 SC121

9016200-020 28 SC121

9016200-027 6 SC124

9016200-039 6 SC 123

9016200-042 2 SC 129

9016200-045 2 SC 130

9016200-076 2 SC 139

9016400-023 8 SC 732

9016500-020 24 SC 421

9016500-020 26 SC 421

9016500-020 28 SC421

9016600-001 2 SC 446

9016700-029-A 2 SC 019 A

9018500-030-A 8 SC 260 A

9024000-002-A 8 SC 932 A

9026900-006 14 SC 336

9026900-030-A 4 SC926A

9027200-012 8 SN 055

9030100-003-A 20 SW 003 A

9030100-006-A 6 SW 006 A

9030100-017 10 SW 017

9030100-066 24 SW066

9030100-072 8 SW072

9030100-072 20 SW072

9030100-105 8 SW105

9030100-123 22 SW123
9030100-139-A 16 SW 139 A

9030100-142 16 SW142

9030100-174 20 SW174

9030100-226-A 18 SW 226 A

9030100-226-A 26 SW 226 A

9030100-229 14 SW229

9030100-229 20 SW229

9030100-245 20 SW245

9030200-016 4 SW316

9030200-016 22 SW316
9030300-007-B 14 SW 307 B
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9030300-015 18 SW330

9030300-015 26 SW030

9040400-029 20 SP 029

9050100-060 10 SP 167

9060100-001 14 SO 001

9060100-007 16 SO 007

9060100-011 8 soon

9060100-018 16 so 018

9060100-019 16 so 019

9060100-021 6 SO 021

9060100-029 4 SO 029

9060100-030 20 SO 030

9060100-034 10 SO 034

9060100-038 14 SO 038

9060200-010 8 SO 110

9060200-013 6 SO 113

9070200-020 10 SR 244

9070200-021 20 SR 245

9070400-008 10 SB 052

9080100-024 4 SR 124

9080100-030 4 SR 036

9080200-002 2 SR 202

9080200-002 8 SR 202

9080200-002 16 SR202

9080200-003 8 SR 203

9080200-003 18 SR 203

9080200-003 26 SR 203

9080200-007 14 SR 207

9080200-012 10 SR 212

9080200-012 18 SR212

9080200-013 10 SR213

9080200-016 8 SR216

9110500-419 22 SW205

9110600-419 24 SW221

9120300-418 8 SW219

9120300-418 12 SW219

9140600-108 18 SW329

9140600-108 24 SW 329

9172200-119 2 SN 042

9172200-119 6 SN 042

9172500-104 8 SN 040

9172500-104 24 SN040

9172500-104 26 SN 040

9172600-119 14 SN 043

9172600-119 26 SN 043

9172600-119 28 SN 043

9183300-107 2 SN 067

9255306-419 6 SC415

9255708-107 18 SC432

9311210-319 26 SC495

9311720-319 22 SC489

9312820-119 26 SC435

9410125-107 8 SN 041

9420201-119 4 SN 013

9440082-106 20 SN 029

9440112-119 20 SN 024

9501208-256 8 SC 367

9501503-276 16 SC 374

9501508-276 4 SC 380

9501602-276 6 SC 384
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9501602-276 12 SC 384

9501602-276 14 SC 384

9501603-256 12 SC 385

9501604-256 6 SC 387

9530801-479 4 SC 554

9530801-479 16 SC 544

9531102-219 10 SC517

9531102-256 14 SC519

9531102-256 16 SC519

9531102-256 20 SC519

9531104-267 10 SC 522

9531104-267 12 SC 522

9531501-107 28 SC 530

9531507-276 6 SC 536

9540801-261 22 SC 609

9540802-102 20 SC 611

9540809-279 22 SC 618

9540816-279 4 SC 735

9540816-279 6 SC 735

9540903-241 22 SC629

9540914-279 18 SC655

9540914-279 26 SC655

9541111-207 14 SC678

9541201-256 12 SC682

9541207-279 16 SC 692

9541219-119 20 SC703

9541226-279 16 SC 067

9541227-279 16 SC543

9541507-263 14 SC714

9541507-263 20 SC714

9541604-256 6 SC716

9550904-967 20 SC117

9580902-118 8 SC 902

9581201-456 14 SC 903

9581201-456 16 SC 903

9581203-947 14 SC931

9581203-947 20 SC931

9592002-159 8 SC 914

9625404-776 2 SC390

9625404-776 8 SC 390

9625408-776 10 SC 400

9625505-776 10 SC 391

9625505-776 14 SC 391

9625506-776 2 SC 392

9625606-776 6 SC 394

9625606-776 8 SC 394

9625606-776 10 SC 394

9625606-776 12 SC 394

9625606-776 14 SC394

9625606-776 16 SC 394

9710612-419 24 SC 916

9710615-119 24 SC 918

9710720-119 24 SC 917

9711608-119 26 SC 951

9711608-119 28 SC 951

9711620-119 26 SC 978

9711620-119 28 SC 978

9721412-776 10 SC 984

9721512-776 2 SC 971

9721512-776 4 SC971

39
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9721614-776

9820406-467

9820406-467

9820406-479

9820406-479

18

6

12

18

26

SC 954

SC085

SC 085

SC028

SC028

9820408-467

9820408-467

9820408-479

9820408-479

9820408-479

2

16

18

24

26

SC086

SC 086

SC030

SC030

SC030

9820408-479

9820412-479

9820512-467

9820512-467

9820616-467

28

2

26

28

4

SC030

SC031

SC090

SC 090

SC 198

9870408-479

9870408-479

9870408-479

2

14

22

SC 034

SC 034

SC 034
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